

Statement of the Jewish War Veterans of the USA (JWV) Attack by Iran on Israel

UNITED STATES, April 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --On Saturday, April 13, 2024, Iran launched hundreds of deadly drones, ballistic missiles, and cruise missiles in an attack on Israel. Iran's proxies, Hezbollah, the Houthis, Hamas, joined in the attack. Missiles were launched toward Israel from multiple geographic locations, Iran, Iraq, Syria, and Yemen.

Thankfully, Israel, and its allied partners in the US, UK, Jordan, and France, defended against this unprecedented, direct attack. Ninety-nine (99) percent of all the drones and missiles were intercepted, with the only reported hit causing minor damage to an Israel Defense Forces (IDF) base.



"JWV condemns the actions of Iran and their proxies in

the strongest possible way and stands in solidarity with Israel and the allied partners to defend it borders and its citizens," said JWV National Commander Colonel Barry Lischinsky, (Retired). "JWV deeply appreciates the efforts of the IDF, its allies, and all that stand against the evil of Iran's actions in seeking to destroy the nation state of Israel."

Am Yisrael Chai

###

About Jewish War Veterans of the United States of America

Founded in 1896, the Jewish War Veterans (JWV) of the USA is the premier voice for Jewish uniformed service members and veterans in the United States. The JWV affirms that Jewish men and women serve honorably and heroically in the military forces of the United States of America during peacetime and war. The JWV defends the rights and benefits of all service members and veterans, combats antisemitism, and supports the State of Israel.

Bryn Garick Jewish War Veterans of the USA +1 202-265-6280 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704115951

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.